As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 728

Senator Peterson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Enabling Cain on being named the 2018 Rock Band Entertainer of the Year

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Enabling Cain on	2
receiving the 2018 Josie Music Awards for Independent Artists Rock	3
Band Entertainer of the Year Award; and	4
WHEREAS, Celebration of this prestigious accolade is a	5
fitting tribute to Enabling Cain. Since the group was established,	6
its members have demonstrated tremendous drive in pursuing their	7
goals and an unwavering commitment to excellence, and these	8
individuals are truly deserving of praise; and	9
WHEREAS, This three-time award-winning Ohio rock band's music	10
has been influenced by such groups as Alter Bridge and Black	11
Sabbath, and they have created a unique sound to relay a positive	12
message. Clearly, they have gained the appreciation of their	13
audiences and the respect of their fellow musicians; and	14
WHEREAS, A group of remarkable individuals, all those	15
associated with Enabling Cain have earned a level of respect and	16
recognition of which they can be proud. The band has striven to	17
impart the love of music to its audiences, and its efforts have	18
been truly inspirational; therefore be it	19
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	20
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, we commend	21
Enabling Cain for outstanding achievement and extend best wishes	22
for the future; and be it further	23
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	24
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Enabling Cain.	25